

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1043

Page 2, line 12, remove the overstrike over "~~; the commissioner of higher education or~~"

Page 2, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~the commissioner's designee;~~"

Page 2, line 15, after "~~eight~~" insert "the attorney general or the attorney general's designee; the secretary of state or the secretary of state's designee; the tax commissioner or the commissioner's designee; the chief justice of the supreme court or the chief justice's designee"

Page 2, line 17, replace "one member" with "two members"

Page 2, remove line 19

Page 2, line 20, remove "by elected officials."

Page 2, line 25, replace "member" with "members" and replace "is" with "are"

Page 2, line 27, remove the overstrike over "~~are~~" and remove "is"

Renumber accordingly